## UNOFFICIAL COP<sub>0</sub>%992319

7998/0072 89 001 Page 1 of 2000-12-18 12:38:58 Cook County Recorder

Recording requested by Malone Mortgage Company When recorded mail to: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. 1800 Tapo Canyon Road Simi Valley, CA 93065 Attn: Natalie Ostler



CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Account# Commitment#

343513 521481

For value received, the undersigned, Malone Mortgage Company, 8214 Westchester Drive #606 Dallas, TX 75225, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.
400 Countrywide Way
Simi Valley, CA 93/6:
All its interest under faat certain Mortgage dated 9/29/99, Executed by: RAMONA Y RUSSELL Mortgagor as per MORTGAGE recorded as Instrument No. 99933658 on 10/01/99 in Book of official records Page in the County Recorder's Offic of COOK County, ILLINOIS.
Tax Parcel = 14052020191019 COOK COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Original Mortgage \$56,250.00 6300 N. SHERIDAN #205, CHICAGO, IL 60650

(See attached page for Legal Description) Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money dué and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Dated: 11/13/00 State of California County of Ventura

Malone Montgage Company

Tracy Assistant Vice President

On 11/13/00 before me, M.B. Pitstick, personally appeared Tracy Schreiner Assistant Vice President, Malone Mortgage Company, Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the reason(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature

Prepared by: Natalie Ostler 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93065 Phone # (805) 577-4762

M. B. PITSTICK COMM. #1239221 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U **VENTURA COUNTY** My Commission Exp. Oct. 22, 2003

OFFICIAL COPY

Malone Mortgage Company America, Ltd. 8214 Westchester Drive, Suite 606 Dallas, TX 75225

99933658

8083/0237 27 001 Page 1 of 1999-10-01 11:14:04

Cook County Recorder



[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is given on September 29, 1999. The mortgagor is Ranous Y. Russell, an unmarried woman

This Security Instrument is given to Malone Mortgage Company America, Ltd. which is organized and existing under the laws of Texas and whose address is 8214 Westchester Brive, Suite 606 Dallas, TX 75225 Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of

Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and (0/) 00 Dollars

("Lender").

("Borrower").

(U.S. \$56,250.00).

This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on October 1, 2029. This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does negety mortgage, grant-and convey to Lender the following described property located in Cook County, Illinois:

Unit No. 205 as delineated on survey of the following described parcel of real estate (hereinafter referred to as "PCL"): Lots 7 to 12 inclusive in Block 2 in Cochran's Second Addition to Edgewater in the East fractional half of Section 5, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Prinicipal Meridian, (except the West 1320 feet of the South 1913 feet thereof) in Cook County, Illinois, which surrey is attached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration and by-laws for 6300 Sheridan Road Condominium made by 6300 Dollars Corporation, and Illinois Corporation, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number 9 \* 7 5 a \* Together with its undivided percentage interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all the property and space comprising all the units as defined and set forth in said Declaration and survey) all in Cook County, Illinois. PIN #14-05-202-019-1019

\*\*24259148 DYN

which has the address of

6300 N. Sheridan Rd., #205, Chicago, IL 60660 ("Property Address");

BOX 333-C11